The Consumer Advocate

PO Box 23135 Tel: 709-724-3800
Terrace on the Square Fax: 709-754-3800
St. John’s, NL Canada

AlB 4J9

August 30, 2018

Board of Commissions of Public Utilities
120 Torbay Road, P.O. Box 2140
St. John’s, NL AlA 5B2

Attention: Jacqui Glynn

Dear Ms. Glynn:

Re: NL Hydro 2019 Capital Budget Application

Herein is notification to the Board that the Consumer Advocate intends to intervene in relation
to the above-noted Application.

The Consumer Advocate is appointed under Section 117 of the Act, OC 2016-214, to
represent consumers within the province “for the purpose of participating in any existing and
future applications or hearings before the Public Utilities Board”.

In reference to this intervention, the Consumer Advocate will be filing Requests for
Information and requests the convening by the Applicant of a technical conference for the
purpose of informing on each part of the Application. The Consumer Advocate is not
requesting a formal hearing at this time, but reserves the right to do so.
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" _Stephen Fitzgerald

Counsel to the Consumer Advocate
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cc Newfoundland & Labrador Hydro Newfoundland Power Inc.
Geoff Young (gyoung@nlh.nl.ca) Gerard Hayes (ghayes@newfoundlandpower.com)
Michael Ladha (michaelladha@nlh.nl.ca) Kelly Hopkins (khopkins@@newfoundlandpower.com)
NLH Regulatory (NLHRegulatory(@nlh.nl.ca) NP Regulatory (regulatory@newfoundlandpower.com)
Industrial Customer Group Tech Resources Limited
Paul Coxworthy (pcoxworthy@stewartmckelvey.com) Larry Bartlett (larry.bartlett@teck.com)
Dean Porter (dporter@poolealthouse.ca) Praxair Canada Inc. _ )
Denis Fleming (dfleming(@coxandpalmer.com) Sheryl Nisenbaum (sheryl_nisenbaum{@praxair.com)
Iron Ore Company of Canada Communities of Sheshatshiu, Happy Valley-Goose Bay
Van Alexopoulos (Van.Alexopoulos@ironore.ca Wabush and Labrador City
Benoit Pepin (benoit pepini@riotinto.com) Senwung Luk (sluk@oktlaw.com)

Board of Commissioners of Public Utilities
Chery! Blundon (cblundon@pub.nl.ca)

Jacqui Glynn (jglynn‘@pub.nl.ca)
PUB Official Email (itof@pub.nl.ca)




